CRT product specification
                                                                                                M51EDF300WB70L
October 2007              Page 1 / 22
Specification
M 51EDF300WB70L
51 cm / 21 inch rectangular monochrome CRT
Landscape format
Status: Preliminary

Changed pages:
Release:  Pages:
02   01 : Type designation changed
   10 : Blemish specification changed
   15 : Heater Cathode voltage
   22 : Drawing : brackets added
03   15 : Heater voltage specification , Brightness variation
   18 : Stray emission
   22 : Drawing
04   16 : Drawing. 15 : Heater voltage
05   07 : delete  -with CL60 filter-
CRT product specification
                                                                                                 M51EDF300WB70L
 October 2007 Page 4 / 22
2 Aplication
CRT for displays in medical and alphanumerical applications
3 Characteristics
high resolution
90° -deflection
flat & square colour bulb (low browning glass)
multicoated
conductive coated against charging
intrinsically safe
high contrast
high luminance
long life time
4 Important notes
Implosion hazard CRT is evacuated. In case of mechanical damage
(e.g. by shock or scratches) implosion can occur.
CRT is labelled UL 1418
according: MPR II
High voltage For reasons of the CRT’s capacities the anode
connection can conduct high voltage for a long
time after high voltage is switches off.
X-ray emission Operating the tube within the limits the x-ray dose
rate will be under the allowed value of 1 µSv/h
(adequate to: 0,1 mR/h)
The tube is an intrinsic CRT type according the RöV
(German Röntgenverordnung) dated Jan, 8th 1987,
Part I; Attachment III, paragraph 6.
CRT product specification
                                                                                                 M51EDF300WB70L
 October 2007 Page 5 / 22
5 Mechanical Data
Screen rectangular, R = 1370 mm
Useable screen •••• Screen diagonal min. 508,0 mm
 •••• Screen width min. 304,8 mm
 •••• Screen height min. 406,4 mm
Position of operation anode connector on top of tube
Socket JEDEC B10-277 or equal
Neck diameter 29,1 mm ±±±± 0,7 mm
Anode connector Bulb contact 7,92 DIN 41543
Deflection yoke Drawing nr. 250 898.ZZ
 THOMSON-Yoke No.: 9294.xx
Weight Approx. 17,0 kg incl. Deflection yoke
Mechanical outlines see attachment 1
CRT product specification
                                                                                                 M51EDF300WB70L
 October 2007 Page 6 / 22
6 Maximum of not deflected spot landing
• The CRT is mounted by angle brackets in a jig (see schematic) whose pick-up
holes meet those of the monitor chassis.